
BUS SCHEDULE / HORARIO DEL BUS ESCOLAR 2021-22    

Students need to be at stop 5 minutes prior to departure time. Los estudiantes necesitan estar en la paradero 5 
minutos 

Any day snow/ice conditions exist on roadways students should be at the bus stop 15 minutes prior to departure time. The 
bus will leave the stop up to 10 minutes prior to listed departure time. 

Cualquier dia de condiciones de nieve/hielo en las carreteras, los estudiantes deben estar en el paradero del bus escolar 
15 minutos antes de la hora de salida del bus. El bus puede salir del paradero hasta 10 minutos antes de la hora 
establecida. 

During school transportation: CDC's Order<cdc.gov/quarantine/masks/mask-travel-guidance.html> applies to all public 
transportation conveyances including school buses. Passengers and drivers must wear a mask on school buses, 
including on buses operated by public and private school systems, regardless of vaccination status, subject to the 
exclusions and exemptions in CDC's Order. Learn more here <cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019ncov/travelers/face-masks-
public-transportation.html>.   

SAN BERNARDO/OPHIR/MOUNTAIN VILLAGE   

(Red Monkey / Gorila Rojo)   Departure Time   TUESDAY   
PM Only   

Bus Stop Location / El Lugar de Paradero   Morning   Afternoon   

SAN BERNARDO   7:16 AM   4:01 pm   2:44 PM   

OPHIR LOOP   7:21 AM   3:56 PM   2:39 PM   

SKI RANCHES (FOX FARM ENTRANCE)   7:30 AM   3:47 PM   2:30 PM   

MOUNTAIN VILLAGE FIRE STATION  7:42 AM  3:35 PM  2:18 PM  

MOUNTAIN VILLAGE ENTRANCE (HWY 145 and MTN VLG BLVD)  7:47 AM  3:36 PM  2:19 PM  

INTERMEDIATE / MIDDLE / HIGH SCHOOL    7:58 AM   3:23 PM   2:06 PM   

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL   8:03 AM   3:05 PM   1:45 PM   

  

DOWN VALLEY / LAWSON HILL  

(Grey Wolf / Lobo Gris)   Departure Time   TUESDAY   
PM Only   Bus Stop Location / El Lugar de Paradero   Morning   Afternoon   

PLACERVILLE BUS SHELTER   7:18 AM   4:05 PM   2:49 pm   

APPLEBAUGH (VILLAGE DRIVE & HWY 145)   7:21 AM   4:03 PM   2:47 PM   

ANGLER INN   7:23 AM   4:00 PM   2:44 PM   

FALL CREEK (CR 57P & HWY 145)   7:24 AM   3:59 PM   2:43 PM   

SAWPIT   7:26 AM   3:57 PM   2:41 PM   

SOCIETY & ALEXANDER OVERLOOK (LAWSON HILL)  7:43 AM  3:39 PM  2:23 PM  

INTERMEDIATE / MIDDLE / HIGH SCHOOL    8:00 AM   3:23 PM   2:06 PM   

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL    8:05 AM   3:05 PM   1:45 PM   

  

MOUNTAIN VILLAGE BOULDERS / MEADOWS   

(Orange Giraffe/ Jirafa naranja)   Departure Time   TUESDAY   
PM Only   Bus Stop Location / El Lugar de Paradero   Morning   Afternoon   

MEADOWS PARKING LOT / POST OFFICE   7:36 AM   3:51 PM   2:35 PM   

BOULDERS BUS STOP   7:39 AM   3:49 PM   2:32 PM   

INTERMEDIATE / MIDDLE / HIGH SCHOOL    8:00 AM   3:23 PM   2:06 PM   

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL    8:05 AM   3:05 PM   1:45 PM   

   

https://www.cdc.gov/quarantine/masks/mask-travel-guidance.html
https://www.cdc.gov/quarantine/masks/mask-travel-guidance.html
https://www.cdc.gov/quarantine/masks/mask-travel-guidance.html
https://www.cdc.gov/quarantine/masks/mask-travel-guidance.html
https://www.cdc.gov/quarantine/masks/mask-travel-guidance.html
https://www.cdc.gov/quarantine/masks/mask-travel-guidance.html
https://www.cdc.gov/quarantine/masks/mask-travel-guidance.html
https://www.cdc.gov/quarantine/masks/mask-travel-guidance.html
https://www.cdc.gov/quarantine/masks/mask-travel-guidance.html
https://www.cdc.gov/quarantine/masks/mask-travel-guidance.html
https://www.cdc.gov/quarantine/masks/mask-travel-guidance.html
https://www.cdc.gov/quarantine/masks/mask-travel-guidance.html
https://www.cdc.gov/quarantine/masks/mask-travel-guidance.html
https://www.cdc.gov/quarantine/masks/mask-travel-guidance.html
https://www.cdc.gov/quarantine/masks/mask-travel-guidance.html
https://www.cdc.gov/quarantine/masks/mask-travel-guidance.html
https://www.cdc.gov/quarantine/masks/mask-travel-guidance.html
https://www.cdc.gov/quarantine/masks/mask-travel-guidance.html
https://www.cdc.gov/quarantine/masks/mask-travel-guidance.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/travelers/face-masks-public-transportation.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/travelers/face-masks-public-transportation.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/travelers/face-masks-public-transportation.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/travelers/face-masks-public-transportation.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/travelers/face-masks-public-transportation.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/travelers/face-masks-public-transportation.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/travelers/face-masks-public-transportation.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/travelers/face-masks-public-transportation.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/travelers/face-masks-public-transportation.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/travelers/face-masks-public-transportation.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/travelers/face-masks-public-transportation.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/travelers/face-masks-public-transportation.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/travelers/face-masks-public-transportation.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/travelers/face-masks-public-transportation.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/travelers/face-masks-public-transportation.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/travelers/face-masks-public-transportation.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/travelers/face-masks-public-transportation.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/travelers/face-masks-public-transportation.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/travelers/face-masks-public-transportation.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/travelers/face-masks-public-transportation.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/travelers/face-masks-public-transportation.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/travelers/face-masks-public-transportation.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/travelers/face-masks-public-transportation.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/travelers/face-masks-public-transportation.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/travelers/face-masks-public-transportation.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/travelers/face-masks-public-transportation.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/travelers/face-masks-public-transportation.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/travelers/face-masks-public-transportation.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/travelers/face-masks-public-transportation.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/travelers/face-masks-public-transportation.html
https://www.cdc.gov/coronavirus/2019-ncov/travelers/face-masks-public-transportation.html

